ICD-10 Quiz for Providers

Below are the answers to the quiz for providers, published in the Special ICD-10 Edition of the Provider

Update.

1. False —ICD version is determined by date of service.

2. False—10/1/15is a hard cut over date.
True — ICD version is determined by date of service. For span date claims, please refer to the
Span Date Chart.

4. False — ICD versions cannot be mixed on one claim form.

5. True —The ICD indicator must match the version of the ICD diagnosis codes.

6. False — Diagnosis codes must be carried out to the highest level of specificity for that diagnosis.

7. 68,000 — There are 68,000 possible diagnosis codes. Providers will only use a subset of these
codes, just as providers did not use all of the available ICD-9 codes.

8. False — Only inpatient procedure codes are changing.

9. False — All providers must make the switch to ICD-10.
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